
Category Placement by Total Time Match: 2013-06-29

.TBMT 2013

Category
Category 

Time Finish SASS Number Alias Final Time
Overall 

Time Finish State

49er
1 1205 Harley Parkinsson 257,37 3

2 1229 Boss H 356,38 10

3 664 Cocktail Killer 524,39 28

4 1363 Wild Cub 566,31 30

5 508 Jack The Click 638,83 32

6 287 Sixgun Swede 655,32 33

7 1231 Bearskin 791,74 37

Cowboy
1 1296 A/C Spanner 334,46 6

2 1250 Black Walker 348,40 9

Cowgirl
1 1317 Miss Emmett Brown 498,51 26

2 1331 Raven Blue 696,71 35

Duelist
1 696 Rawhide Rooster 357,82 11

2 617 Grave Spit 387,71 15

3 1246 Boothill Bob 399,42 17

4 1253 McIke 441,04 21

Frontier Cartridge
1 1206 Shotgun Joe 230,61 1

2 220 Deadwood Walker 389,59 16

3 376 Kiowa Jones 490,76 25

4 1286 Sneaky Pete 526,56 29

Frontiersman
1 163 Cap n Redneck 447,85 22

2 1283 Youhill 634,92 31

3 350 Gunsmith 684,43 34

Ladies Wrangler
1 1241 Proud Mary 346,30 7

2 369 Eagle Sharing Woman 361,96 12

3 1230 White Angel 440,52 20

Senior
1 1345 Captain Wildbeard 286,61 4

2 294 Ace Heart 309,47 5

3 565 Black Bear 346,99 8
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Category
Category 

Time Finish SASS Number Alias Final Time
Overall 

Time Finish State

4 689 Mr Thunder 376,09 14

5 1391 Pepper 747,00 36

Silver Senior
1 234 Hipshot 432,11 19

2 318 Lefty 479,79 23

3 512 John Wild 521,76 27

Wrangler
1 351 Ray Heartless 245,46 2

2 600 Hungery Wallace 363,12 13

3 1357 Gunhorse 430,38 18

4 1346 Sheldon Cooper 489,06 24
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Overall Placement by Total Time Match: 2013-06-29

.TBMT 2013

Overall 
Time Finish

SASS 
Number Alias Category Final Time

Class Time 
Finish StateGender

1 1206 Shotgun Joe Frontier Cartridge 230,61 1M

2 351 Ray Heartless Wrangler 245,46 1M

3 1205 Harley Parkinsson 49er 257,37 1M

4 1345 Captain Wildbeard Senior 286,61 1M

5 294 Ace Heart Senior 309,47 2M

6 1296 A/C Spanner Cowboy 334,46 1M

7 1241 Proud Mary Ladies Wrangler 346,30 1F

8 565 Black Bear Senior 346,99 3M

9 1250 Black Walker Cowboy 348,40 2M

10 1229 Boss H 49er 356,38 2M

11 696 Rawhide Rooster Duelist 357,82 1M

12 369 Eagle Sharing Woman Ladies Wrangler 361,96 2F

13 600 Hungery Wallace Wrangler 363,12 2M

14 689 Mr Thunder Senior 376,09 4M

15 617 Grave Spit Duelist 387,71 2M

16 220 Deadwood Walker Frontier Cartridge 389,59 2M

17 1246 Boothill Bob Duelist 399,42 3M

18 1357 Gunhorse Wrangler 430,38 3M

19 234 Hipshot Silver Senior 432,11 1M

20 1230 White Angel Ladies Wrangler 440,52 3F

21 1253 McIke Duelist 441,04 4M

22 163 Cap n Redneck Frontiersman 447,85 1M

23 318 Lefty Silver Senior 479,79 2M

24 1346 Sheldon Cooper Wrangler 489,06 4M

25 376 Kiowa Jones Frontier Cartridge 490,76 3M

26 1317 Miss Emmett Brown Cowgirl 498,51 1F

27 512 John Wild Silver Senior 521,76 3M

28 664 Cocktail Killer 49er 524,39 3M

29 1286 Sneaky Pete Frontier Cartridge 526,56 4M

30 1363 Wild Cub 49er 566,31 4M

31 1283 Youhill Frontiersman 634,92 2M

32 508 Jack The Click 49er 638,83 5M

33 287 Sixgun Swede 49er 655,32 6M

34 350 Gunsmith Frontiersman 684,43 3M
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Overall 
Time Finish

SASS 
Number Alias Category Final Time

Class Time 
Finish StateGender

35 1331 Raven Blue Cowgirl 696,71 2F

36 1391 Pepper Senior 747,00 5M

37 1231 Bearskin 49er 791,74 7M
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2013-06-29 .TBMT 2013 Hooten Old Town Regulators

Alias StateFin Total M P B Final

Stage 1

M P B Final

Stage 2

M P B Final

Stage 3

M P B Final

Stage 4

M P B Final

Stage 5

Catagor M P B Final

Stage 6

M P B Final

Stage 7

M P B Final

Stage 8

M P B Final

Stage 9

M P B Final

Stage 10Cat 
Fin

Shotgun Joe FC1 230,61 0 0 0 29,43 0 0 0 18,88 0 0 0 22,83 1 0 0 29,24 0 0 0 25,84 0 0 0 19,76 0 0 0 17,51 0 0 0 23,73 0 0 0 22,97 0 0 0 20,421

Ray Heartless W2 245,46 0 0 0 24,85 0 0 0 15,83 0 0 0 22,42 1 0 0 29,6 0 0 0 29,54 0 0 0 21,96 1 0 0 20,14 0 0 0 16,82 0 0 0 27,03 1 1 0 37,271

Harley Parkinsson 493 257,37 0 0 0 31,32 1 0 0 26,2 0 0 0 25,95 0 0 0 25,15 0 0 0 29,85 0 0 0 26,55 0 0 0 19,37 0 0 0 20,46 0 0 0 27,87 0 0 0 24,651

Captain Wildbeard S4 286,61 1 0 0 39,29 1 0 0 24,8 0 0 0 25,82 0 0 0 24,4 0 0 0 30,24 1 0 0 33,37 0 0 0 23,27 1 0 0 29,28 0 0 0 27,56 0 0 0 28,581

Ace Heart S5 309,47 0 0 0 36,06 0 0 0 22,3 0 0 0 31,78 0 0 0 37,3 0 0 0 34,94 0 0 0 35,73 0 0 0 22,35 0 0 0 25,53 0 0 0 27,15 0 0 0 36,332

A/C Spanner C6 334,46 0 0 0 32,26 0 0 0 23,24 0 0 0 48,66 1 0 0 40,95 0 0 0 31,07 2 0 0 45,98 0 0 0 26,32 0 0 0 23,41 0 0 0 31,43 1 0 0 31,141

Proud Mary LW7 346,3 1 0 0 40,82 1 0 0 34,5 0 0 0 30,39 1 0 0 34,37 0 0 0 36,46 0 0 0 29,56 2 0 0 37,4 0 0 0 24,54 1 0 0 36,99 0 0 0 41,271

Black Bear S8 346,99 0 0 0 37,25 0 0 0 23,19 0 0 0 31,49 0 0 0 36,79 0 0 0 34,78 0 0 0 44,78 0 1 0 38,45 0 0 0 31,45 0 0 0 35,45 0 0 0 33,363

Black Walker C9 348,4 0 0 0 44,12 2 0 0 34,22 0 0 0 33,61 0 0 0 31,62 1 0 0 39,98 2 0 0 39,98 0 0 0 26,55 0 0 0 29,68 1 0 0 38,53 0 0 0 30,112

Boss H 4910 356,38 2 0 0 54,43 1 0 0 24,39 0 0 0 35,51 2 0 0 45,28 1 0 0 37,54 1 0 0 34,87 1 0 0 27,26 2 0 0 30,57 1 0 0 31,77 0 0 0 34,762

Rawhide Rooster D11 357,82 1 0 0 45,03 0 0 0 25,69 0 0 0 38,23 0 0 0 30,47 0 0 0 39,83 2 0 0 42,75 0 0 0 33,56 0 0 0 28,95 1 0 0 39,42 0 0 0 33,891

Eagle Sharing Woman LW12 361,96 0 0 0 36,36 0 0 0 23,83 0 0 0 31,86 0 0 0 34,2 0 0 0 52,89 0 0 0 31,07 1 0 0 28,52 1 0 0 33,11 1 0 0 40,81 1 0 0 49,312

Hungery Wallace W13 363,12 0 0 0 43,38 1 0 0 31,83 0 0 0 29,64 1 0 0 40,81 0 0 0 47,25 1 0 0 36,46 0 1 0 35,77 0 0 0 28,09 2 0 0 40,96 0 0 0 28,932

Mr Thunder S14 376,09 0 0 0 49,72 0 0 0 31,7 0 0 0 31,93 0 0 0 36,12 0 0 0 43,97 0 0 0 37,11 0 0 0 29,06 0 0 0 34,3 0 0 0 51,31 0 0 0 30,874

Grave Spit D15 387,71 0 0 0 47,9 0 0 0 32,41 0 0 0 33,87 0 0 0 36,34 0 0 0 42,03 1 0 0 39,96 0 0 0 31,64 1 0 0 40,01 1 0 0 44,23 0 0 0 39,322

Deadwood Walker FC16 389,59 0 0 0 38,89 1 0 0 28,29 0 0 0 26,53 2 0 0 84,27 2 0 0 51,1 2 0 0 38,18 1 0 0 26,67 0 0 0 25,14 0 0 0 29,69 0 0 0 40,832

Boothill Bob D17 399,42 1 0 0 42,87 1 0 0 32,57 0 0 0 40,28 1 0 0 44,02 0 0 0 45,69 1 0 0 38,18 0 1 0 37,43 0 0 0 35,25 1 0 0 39,07 0 0 0 44,063

Gunhorse W18 430,38 4 1 0 73,55 0 0 0 28,21 0 0 0 45,56 0 0 0 36,74 2 0 0 52,6 0 1 0 47,35 0 0 0 36,67 0 0 0 31,34 0 0 0 41,5 0 0 0 36,863

Hipshot SS19 432,11 0 0 0 49,82 0 0 0 33,92 0 0 0 44,07 0 0 0 40,05 0 0 0 48,51 0 0 0 43,86 1 0 0 38,63 0 0 0 40,91 1 0 0 48,1 0 0 0 44,241

White Angel LW20 440,52 6 0 0 86,81 2 0 0 36,61 0 0 0 35,79 0 0 0 40,06 0 0 0 56,16 0 0 0 55,8 0 0 0 26,64 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 34,92 0 0 0 35,733

McIke D21 441,04 2 0 0 51,39 0 0 0 32,22 0 0 0 43,14 3 0 0 48,49 0 0 0 40,92 2 0 0 46,57 2 0 0 35,97 0 0 0 34,69 1 0 0 44,78 0 0 0 62,874

Cap n Redneck FR22 447,85 0 0 0 46,44 0 0 0 29,44 0 0 0 39,34 0 0 0 47,56 0 0 0 54,96 2 1 0 62,46 0 0 0 25,46 0 0 0 32,31 2 0 0 48,77 1 0 0 61,111

Lefty SS23 479,79 0 0 0 61,97 0 0 0 35,46 0 0 0 42,35 0 0 0 45,02 0 0 0 48,74 0 0 0 44,63 0 0 0 50,61 1 0 0 46,91 0 0 0 52,27 0 0 0 51,832

Sheldon Cooper W24 489,06 3 0 0 65,42 3 0 0 47,46 0 0 0 63,79 0 0 0 44,65 2 0 0 51,77 1 0 0 61,09 0 0 0 29,51 0 0 0 32,71 1 0 0 49,94 0 0 0 42,724

Kiowa Jones FC25 490,76 1 0 0 63,44 3 0 0 48,59 0 0 0 40,04 0 0 0 49,48 0 0 0 58,29 0 0 0 43,3 2 0 0 46,05 2 0 0 53,77 0 0 0 45,68 0 0 0 42,123

Miss Emmett Brown CG26 498,51 0 0 0 63,3 0 0 0 32,46 1 0 0 50,8 2 0 0 57,8 0 0 0 74,22 0 0 0 43,14 0 0 0 31,52 1 0 0 49,13 0 0 0 46,06 0 0 0 50,081

John Wild SS27 521,76 2 0 0 60,74 0 0 0 43,61 0 0 0 84,68 0 0 0 63,98 0 0 0 39,63 1 0 0 60,02 0 0 0 26,46 0 0 0 28,47 0 0 0 45,88 0 1 0 68,293

Cocktail Killer 4928 524,39 0 0 0 53,19 0 0 0 42,62 0 0 0 47,16 2 0 0 58,26 0 0 0 62,57 0 0 0 43,66 0 0 0 34,63 1 0 0 57,97 0 0 0 56,95 0 0 0 67,383

Sneaky Pete FC29 526,56 4 1 0 65,35 2 0 0 37,22 4 0 0 59,43 4 0 0 56,92 1 0 0 76,44 3 0 0 57,26 1 0 0 30,14 0 0 0 29,77 2 0 0 41,4 4 1 0 72,634

Wild Cub 4930 566,31 1 0 0 67,71 0 0 0 32,31 1 1 0 80,13 0 0 0 59,93 1 1 0 79,13 0 0 0 54,75 0 0 0 36,76 0 0 0 36,98 1 0 0 62,24 0 0 0 56,374

Youhill FR31 634,92 0 0 0 80,81 3 0 0 57,76 0 0 0 51,16 4 0 0 73,38 3 0 0 85,21 0 0 0 51,11 0 0 0 39,08 0 0 0 53,38 0 0 0 64,5 0 0 0 78,532

Jack The Click 4932 638,83 3 1 0 77,71 2 0 0 46,92 0 0 0 45,25 5 0 0 81,08 0 0 0 55,7 6 0 0 84,29 1 0 0 49,26 0 0 0 52,71 2 0 0 83,57 0 0 0 62,345

Sixgun Swede 4933 655,32 0 0 0 73,99 4 0 0 63,1 1 0 0 83,12 0 0 0 62,21 0 0 0 87,72 1 0 0 62,65 0 0 0 48,03 0 0 0 52,55 2 0 0 64,33 0 0 0 57,626

Gunsmith FR34 684,43 0 0 0 51,14 0 0 0 28,89 3 0 0 98,71 3 0 0 55,34 0 0 0 74,82 3 0 0 90,17 6 0 0 73,57 8 0 0 84,83 1 0 0 47,07 4 0 0 79,893

Raven Blue CG35 696,71 0 0 0 87,72 0 0 0 50,88 0 0 0 70,41 0 0 0 72,57 0 0 0 88,43 2 0 0 99,27 0 0 0 45,11 0 0 0 52,57 0 0 0 55,65 0 0 0 74,12

Pepper S36 747 0 0 0 58,59 1 0 0 84,97 0 0 0 56,35 0 0 0 57,52 1 0 0 75 0 1 0 64,69 1 0 0 72,87 0 0 0 70,52 24 0 0 150 0 0 0 56,495

Bearskin 4937 791,74 1 0 0 91,98 0 0 0 46,64 2 0 0 117,94 1 0 0 89,51 1 0 0 84,23 1 0 0 61,5 1 0 0 55,12 1 0 0 65,92 3 0 0 97,55 0 0 0 81,357
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Stage Placement by Time
Match: 2013-06-29

.TBMT 2013

SASS Number Alias CategoryFinal Time State

1Stage

351 Ray Heartless Wrangler24,851
1206 Shotgun Joe Frontier Cartridge29,432
1205 Harley Parkinsson 49er31,323
1296 A/C Spanner Cowboy32,264

294 Ace Heart Senior36,065
369 Eagle Sharing Woman Ladies Wrangler36,366
565 Black Bear Senior37,257
220 Deadwood Walker Frontier Cartridge38,898

1345 Captain Wildbeard Senior39,299
1241 Proud Mary Ladies Wrangler40,8210
1246 Boothill Bob Duelist42,8711

600 Hungery Wallace Wrangler43,3812
1250 Black Walker Cowboy44,1213

696 Rawhide Rooster Duelist45,0314
163 Cap n Redneck Frontiersman46,4415
617 Grave Spit Duelist47,9016
689 Mr Thunder Senior49,7217
234 Hipshot Silver Senior49,8218
350 Gunsmith Frontiersman51,1419

1253 McIke Duelist51,3920
664 Cocktail Killer 49er53,1921

1229 Boss H 49er54,4322
1391 Pepper Senior58,5923

512 John Wild Silver Senior60,7424
318 Lefty Silver Senior61,9725

1317 Miss Emmett Brown Cowgirl63,3026
376 Kiowa Jones Frontier Cartridge63,4427

1286 Sneaky Pete Frontier Cartridge65,3528
1346 Sheldon Cooper Wrangler65,4229
1363 Wild Cub 49er67,7130
1357 Gunhorse Wrangler73,5531

287 Sixgun Swede 49er73,9932
508 Jack The Click 49er77,7133

1283 Youhill Frontiersman80,8134
1230 White Angel Ladies Wrangler86,8135
1331 Raven Blue Cowgirl87,7236
1231 Bearskin 49er91,9837

2Stage

351 Ray Heartless Wrangler15,831
1206 Shotgun Joe Frontier Cartridge18,882

294 Ace Heart Senior22,303
565 Black Bear Senior23,194

1296 A/C Spanner Cowboy23,245
369 Eagle Sharing Woman Ladies Wrangler23,836
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SASS Number Alias CategoryFinal Time State

1229 Boss H 49er24,397
1345 Captain Wildbeard Senior24,808

696 Rawhide Rooster Duelist25,699
1205 Harley Parkinsson 49er26,2010
1357 Gunhorse Wrangler28,2111

220 Deadwood Walker Frontier Cartridge28,2912
350 Gunsmith Frontiersman28,8913
163 Cap n Redneck Frontiersman29,4414
689 Mr Thunder Senior31,7015
600 Hungery Wallace Wrangler31,8316

1253 McIke Duelist32,2217
1363 Wild Cub 49er32,3118

617 Grave Spit Duelist32,4119
1317 Miss Emmett Brown Cowgirl32,4620
1246 Boothill Bob Duelist32,5721

234 Hipshot Silver Senior33,9222
1250 Black Walker Cowboy34,2223
1241 Proud Mary Ladies Wrangler34,5024

318 Lefty Silver Senior35,4625
1230 White Angel Ladies Wrangler36,6126
1286 Sneaky Pete Frontier Cartridge37,2227

664 Cocktail Killer 49er42,6228
512 John Wild Silver Senior43,6129

1231 Bearskin 49er46,6430
508 Jack The Click 49er46,9231

1346 Sheldon Cooper Wrangler47,4632
376 Kiowa Jones Frontier Cartridge48,5933

1331 Raven Blue Cowgirl50,8834
1283 Youhill Frontiersman57,7635

287 Sixgun Swede 49er63,1036
1391 Pepper Senior84,9737

3Stage

351 Ray Heartless Wrangler22,421
1206 Shotgun Joe Frontier Cartridge22,832
1345 Captain Wildbeard Senior25,823
1205 Harley Parkinsson 49er25,954

220 Deadwood Walker Frontier Cartridge26,535
600 Hungery Wallace Wrangler29,646

1241 Proud Mary Ladies Wrangler30,397
565 Black Bear Senior31,498
294 Ace Heart Senior31,789
369 Eagle Sharing Woman Ladies Wrangler31,8610
689 Mr Thunder Senior31,9311

1250 Black Walker Cowboy33,6112
617 Grave Spit Duelist33,8713

1229 Boss H 49er35,5114
1230 White Angel Ladies Wrangler35,7915

696 Rawhide Rooster Duelist38,2316
163 Cap n Redneck Frontiersman39,3417
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SASS Number Alias CategoryFinal Time State

376 Kiowa Jones Frontier Cartridge40,0418
1246 Boothill Bob Duelist40,2819

318 Lefty Silver Senior42,3520
1253 McIke Duelist43,1421

234 Hipshot Silver Senior44,0722
508 Jack The Click 49er45,2523

1357 Gunhorse Wrangler45,5624
664 Cocktail Killer 49er47,1625

1296 A/C Spanner Cowboy48,6626
1317 Miss Emmett Brown Cowgirl50,8027
1283 Youhill Frontiersman51,1628
1391 Pepper Senior56,3529
1286 Sneaky Pete Frontier Cartridge59,4330
1346 Sheldon Cooper Wrangler63,7931
1331 Raven Blue Cowgirl70,4132
1363 Wild Cub 49er80,1333

287 Sixgun Swede 49er83,1234
512 John Wild Silver Senior84,6835
350 Gunsmith Frontiersman98,7136

1231 Bearskin 49er117,9437

4Stage

1345 Captain Wildbeard Senior24,401
1205 Harley Parkinsson 49er25,152
1206 Shotgun Joe Frontier Cartridge29,243

351 Ray Heartless Wrangler29,604
696 Rawhide Rooster Duelist30,475

1250 Black Walker Cowboy31,626
369 Eagle Sharing Woman Ladies Wrangler34,207

1241 Proud Mary Ladies Wrangler34,378
689 Mr Thunder Senior36,129
617 Grave Spit Duelist36,3410

1357 Gunhorse Wrangler36,7411
565 Black Bear Senior36,7912
294 Ace Heart Senior37,3013
234 Hipshot Silver Senior40,0514

1230 White Angel Ladies Wrangler40,0615
600 Hungery Wallace Wrangler40,8116

1296 A/C Spanner Cowboy40,9517
1246 Boothill Bob Duelist44,0218
1346 Sheldon Cooper Wrangler44,6519

318 Lefty Silver Senior45,0220
1229 Boss H 49er45,2821

163 Cap n Redneck Frontiersman47,5622
1253 McIke Duelist48,4923

376 Kiowa Jones Frontier Cartridge49,4824
350 Gunsmith Frontiersman55,3425

1286 Sneaky Pete Frontier Cartridge56,9226
1391 Pepper Senior57,5227
1317 Miss Emmett Brown Cowgirl57,8028
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SASS Number Alias CategoryFinal Time State

664 Cocktail Killer 49er58,2629
1363 Wild Cub 49er59,9330

287 Sixgun Swede 49er62,2131
512 John Wild Silver Senior63,9832

1331 Raven Blue Cowgirl72,5733
1283 Youhill Frontiersman73,3834

508 Jack The Click 49er81,0835
220 Deadwood Walker Frontier Cartridge84,2736

1231 Bearskin 49er89,5137

5Stage

1206 Shotgun Joe Frontier Cartridge25,841
351 Ray Heartless Wrangler29,542

1205 Harley Parkinsson 49er29,853
1345 Captain Wildbeard Senior30,244
1296 A/C Spanner Cowboy31,075

565 Black Bear Senior34,786
294 Ace Heart Senior34,947

1241 Proud Mary Ladies Wrangler36,468
1229 Boss H 49er37,549

512 John Wild Silver Senior39,6310
696 Rawhide Rooster Duelist39,8311

1250 Black Walker Cowboy39,9812
1253 McIke Duelist40,9213

617 Grave Spit Duelist42,0314
689 Mr Thunder Senior43,9715

1246 Boothill Bob Duelist45,6916
600 Hungery Wallace Wrangler47,2517
234 Hipshot Silver Senior48,5118
318 Lefty Silver Senior48,7419
220 Deadwood Walker Frontier Cartridge51,1020

1346 Sheldon Cooper Wrangler51,7721
1357 Gunhorse Wrangler52,6022

369 Eagle Sharing Woman Ladies Wrangler52,8923
163 Cap n Redneck Frontiersman54,9624
508 Jack The Click 49er55,7025

1230 White Angel Ladies Wrangler56,1626
376 Kiowa Jones Frontier Cartridge58,2927
664 Cocktail Killer 49er62,5728

1317 Miss Emmett Brown Cowgirl74,2229
350 Gunsmith Frontiersman74,8230

1391 Pepper Senior75,0031
1286 Sneaky Pete Frontier Cartridge76,4432
1363 Wild Cub 49er79,1333
1231 Bearskin 49er84,2334
1283 Youhill Frontiersman85,2135

287 Sixgun Swede 49er87,7236
1331 Raven Blue Cowgirl88,4337
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SASS Number Alias CategoryFinal Time State

6Stage

1206 Shotgun Joe Frontier Cartridge19,761
351 Ray Heartless Wrangler21,962

1205 Harley Parkinsson 49er26,553
1241 Proud Mary Ladies Wrangler29,564

369 Eagle Sharing Woman Ladies Wrangler31,075
1345 Captain Wildbeard Senior33,376
1229 Boss H 49er34,877

294 Ace Heart Senior35,738
600 Hungery Wallace Wrangler36,469
689 Mr Thunder Senior37,1110
220 Deadwood Walker Frontier Cartridge38,1811

1246 Boothill Bob Duelist38,1811
617 Grave Spit Duelist39,9612

1250 Black Walker Cowboy39,9813
696 Rawhide Rooster Duelist42,7514

1317 Miss Emmett Brown Cowgirl43,1415
376 Kiowa Jones Frontier Cartridge43,3016
664 Cocktail Killer 49er43,6617
234 Hipshot Silver Senior43,8618
318 Lefty Silver Senior44,6319
565 Black Bear Senior44,7820

1296 A/C Spanner Cowboy45,9821
1253 McIke Duelist46,5722
1357 Gunhorse Wrangler47,3523
1283 Youhill Frontiersman51,1124
1363 Wild Cub 49er54,7525
1230 White Angel Ladies Wrangler55,8026
1286 Sneaky Pete Frontier Cartridge57,2627

512 John Wild Silver Senior60,0228
1346 Sheldon Cooper Wrangler61,0929
1231 Bearskin 49er61,5030

163 Cap n Redneck Frontiersman62,4631
287 Sixgun Swede 49er62,6532

1391 Pepper Senior64,6933
508 Jack The Click 49er84,2934
350 Gunsmith Frontiersman90,1735

1331 Raven Blue Cowgirl99,2736

7Stage

1206 Shotgun Joe Frontier Cartridge17,511
1205 Harley Parkinsson 49er19,372

351 Ray Heartless Wrangler20,143
294 Ace Heart Senior22,354

1345 Captain Wildbeard Senior23,275
163 Cap n Redneck Frontiersman25,466

1296 A/C Spanner Cowboy26,327
512 John Wild Silver Senior26,468

1250 Black Walker Cowboy26,559

den 29 juni 2013 Page 5 of 8Match Date



SASS Number Alias CategoryFinal Time State

1230 White Angel Ladies Wrangler26,6410
220 Deadwood Walker Frontier Cartridge26,6711

1229 Boss H 49er27,2612
369 Eagle Sharing Woman Ladies Wrangler28,5213
689 Mr Thunder Senior29,0614

1346 Sheldon Cooper Wrangler29,5115
1286 Sneaky Pete Frontier Cartridge30,1416
1317 Miss Emmett Brown Cowgirl31,5217

617 Grave Spit Duelist31,6418
696 Rawhide Rooster Duelist33,5619
664 Cocktail Killer 49er34,6320
600 Hungery Wallace Wrangler35,7721

1253 McIke Duelist35,9722
1357 Gunhorse Wrangler36,6723
1363 Wild Cub 49er36,7624
1241 Proud Mary Ladies Wrangler37,4025
1246 Boothill Bob Duelist37,4326

565 Black Bear Senior38,4527
234 Hipshot Silver Senior38,6328

1283 Youhill Frontiersman39,0829
1331 Raven Blue Cowgirl45,1130

376 Kiowa Jones Frontier Cartridge46,0531
287 Sixgun Swede 49er48,0332
508 Jack The Click 49er49,2633
318 Lefty Silver Senior50,6134

1231 Bearskin 49er55,1235
1391 Pepper Senior72,8736

350 Gunsmith Frontiersman73,5737

8Stage

351 Ray Heartless Wrangler16,821
1205 Harley Parkinsson 49er20,462
1296 A/C Spanner Cowboy23,413
1206 Shotgun Joe Frontier Cartridge23,734
1241 Proud Mary Ladies Wrangler24,545

220 Deadwood Walker Frontier Cartridge25,146
294 Ace Heart Senior25,537
600 Hungery Wallace Wrangler28,098
512 John Wild Silver Senior28,479
696 Rawhide Rooster Duelist28,9510

1345 Captain Wildbeard Senior29,2811
1250 Black Walker Cowboy29,6812
1286 Sneaky Pete Frontier Cartridge29,7713
1229 Boss H 49er30,5714
1357 Gunhorse Wrangler31,3415

565 Black Bear Senior31,4516
1230 White Angel Ladies Wrangler32,0017

163 Cap n Redneck Frontiersman32,3118
1346 Sheldon Cooper Wrangler32,7119

369 Eagle Sharing Woman Ladies Wrangler33,1120
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689 Mr Thunder Senior34,3021
1253 McIke Duelist34,6922
1246 Boothill Bob Duelist35,2523
1363 Wild Cub 49er36,9824

617 Grave Spit Duelist40,0125
234 Hipshot Silver Senior40,9126
318 Lefty Silver Senior46,9127

1317 Miss Emmett Brown Cowgirl49,1328
287 Sixgun Swede 49er52,5529

1331 Raven Blue Cowgirl52,5730
508 Jack The Click 49er52,7131

1283 Youhill Frontiersman53,3832
376 Kiowa Jones Frontier Cartridge53,7733
664 Cocktail Killer 49er57,9734

1231 Bearskin 49er65,9235
1391 Pepper Senior70,5236

350 Gunsmith Frontiersman84,8337

9Stage

1206 Shotgun Joe Frontier Cartridge22,971
351 Ray Heartless Wrangler27,032
294 Ace Heart Senior27,153

1345 Captain Wildbeard Senior27,564
1205 Harley Parkinsson 49er27,875

220 Deadwood Walker Frontier Cartridge29,696
1296 A/C Spanner Cowboy31,437
1229 Boss H 49er31,778
1230 White Angel Ladies Wrangler34,929

565 Black Bear Senior35,4510
1241 Proud Mary Ladies Wrangler36,9911
1250 Black Walker Cowboy38,5312
1246 Boothill Bob Duelist39,0713

696 Rawhide Rooster Duelist39,4214
369 Eagle Sharing Woman Ladies Wrangler40,8115
600 Hungery Wallace Wrangler40,9616

1286 Sneaky Pete Frontier Cartridge41,4017
1357 Gunhorse Wrangler41,5018

617 Grave Spit Duelist44,2319
1253 McIke Duelist44,7820

376 Kiowa Jones Frontier Cartridge45,6821
512 John Wild Silver Senior45,8822

1317 Miss Emmett Brown Cowgirl46,0623
350 Gunsmith Frontiersman47,0724
234 Hipshot Silver Senior48,1025
163 Cap n Redneck Frontiersman48,7726

1346 Sheldon Cooper Wrangler49,9427
689 Mr Thunder Senior51,3128
318 Lefty Silver Senior52,2729

1331 Raven Blue Cowgirl55,6530
664 Cocktail Killer 49er56,9531
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SASS Number Alias CategoryFinal Time State

1363 Wild Cub 49er62,2432
287 Sixgun Swede 49er64,3333

1283 Youhill Frontiersman64,5034
508 Jack The Click 49er83,5735

1231 Bearskin 49er97,5536
1391 Pepper Senior150,0037

10Stage

1206 Shotgun Joe Frontier Cartridge20,421
1205 Harley Parkinsson 49er24,652
1345 Captain Wildbeard Senior28,583

600 Hungery Wallace Wrangler28,934
1250 Black Walker Cowboy30,115

689 Mr Thunder Senior30,876
1296 A/C Spanner Cowboy31,147

565 Black Bear Senior33,368
696 Rawhide Rooster Duelist33,899

1229 Boss H 49er34,7610
1230 White Angel Ladies Wrangler35,7311

294 Ace Heart Senior36,3312
1357 Gunhorse Wrangler36,8613

351 Ray Heartless Wrangler37,2714
617 Grave Spit Duelist39,3215
220 Deadwood Walker Frontier Cartridge40,8316

1241 Proud Mary Ladies Wrangler41,2717
376 Kiowa Jones Frontier Cartridge42,1218

1346 Sheldon Cooper Wrangler42,7219
1246 Boothill Bob Duelist44,0620

234 Hipshot Silver Senior44,2421
369 Eagle Sharing Woman Ladies Wrangler49,3122

1317 Miss Emmett Brown Cowgirl50,0823
318 Lefty Silver Senior51,8324

1363 Wild Cub 49er56,3725
1391 Pepper Senior56,4926

287 Sixgun Swede 49er57,6227
163 Cap n Redneck Frontiersman61,1128
508 Jack The Click 49er62,3429

1253 McIke Duelist62,8730
664 Cocktail Killer 49er67,3831
512 John Wild Silver Senior68,2932

1286 Sneaky Pete Frontier Cartridge72,6333
1331 Raven Blue Cowgirl74,1034
1283 Youhill Frontiersman78,5335

350 Gunsmith Frontiersman79,8936
1231 Bearskin 49er81,3537
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Leveraction rifle caliber

Place Alias hit hit total

1 Hungery Wallace 5 2 7

2 Captn Redneck 5 2 7

3 McIke 4 2 6

4 Grave Spit 4 1 5

5 Shotgun Joe 2 1 3

Singel Shot

Place Alias Hit Hit Total

1 Captn Redneck 5 5 10

2 Lefty 3 2 5

Leveraction Pistol Caliber

Place Alias Hit Time

1 Boss H 9 24,90

2 Pepper 7 32,54

3 Captn Redneck 7 69,94

4 Shotgun Joe 6 27,92

5 Kiowa Jones 5 36,55

6 Ray Heartless 5 41,35

7 Hipshot 5 49,44

8 Boothill Bob 4 19,76

9 Ace Heart 4 28,83

10 Miss Emmett Brown 4 50,26

11 John Wild 4 57,82

12 Grave Spit 4 89,53

13 McIke 3 22,21

14 Deadwood Walker 3 23,66

15 Mr Thunder 3 56,70

16 Hungery Wallace 3 57,33

17 Jack The Click 2 24,60

18 Gunhorse 2 47,51

19 White Angel 2 57,21

20 Black Walker 2 127,74

21 Rawhide 1 38,13

22 Bearskin 1 41,74

23 AC Spanner 1 51,36

24 WildCub 1 82,91

25 Sixgun Swede 1 90,27



Speed master Ladies

Place Alias Rev Rifle Shotgun Rank

1 Proud Mary 3 3 8 14

2 White Angel 7 11 6 24

3 ESW 11 8 7 26

4 Miss Emmett Brown 9 12 13 34

Speed master Gentlemen

Place Alias Rev Rifle Shotgun Summa

1 Harley Parkinsson 4 1 3 8

2 Wildbeard 2 4 2 8

3 Ace Heart 6 2 4 12

4 Ray Heartless 1 14 1 16

5 AC Spanner 10 5 5 20

6 Boothill Bob 16 7 10 33

7 John Wild 12 10 11 33

8 Gunhorse 14 13 9 36

9 Hungery Wallace 8 9 99 116

10 McIke 13 6 99 118

11 Sneaky Pete 5 16 99 120

12 Shotgun Joe 15 15 99 129



Speed Revolver

Place Alias Time Rank

Ray Heartless 4,59 1

Wildbeard 6,33 2

Proud Mary 6,7 3

Harley Parkinsson 6,8 4

Sneaky Pete 6,84 5

Ace Heart 7,17 6

White Angel 7,21 7

Hungery Wallace 9,42 8

Miss Emmett Brown 11 9

AC Spanner 12,04 10

ESW 13,48 11

John Wild 14,22 12

McIke 17,22 13

Gunhorse 17,63 14

Shotgun Joe 21,07 15

Boothill Bob 23,9 16

Speed Rifle

Place Alias Time Rank

Harley Parkinsson 5,12 1

Ace Heart 5,29 2

Proud Mary 5,5 3

Wildbeard 5,81 4

AC Spanner 5,92 5

McIke 6,14 6

Boothill Bob 6,17 7

ESW 7,01 8

Hungery Wallace 7,05 9

John Wild 7,09 10

White Angel 7,18 11

Miss Emmett Brown 8,06 12

Gunhorse 8,16 13

Ray Heartless 9,55 14

Shotgun Joe 14,8 15

Sneaky Pete 29,38 16

Speed Shotgun

Place Alias Time Rank

Ray Heartless 6,91 1

Wildbeard 7,71 2

Harley Parkinsson 8,2 3

Ace Heart 8,34 4

AC Spanner 8,44 5

White Angel 9,74 6

ESW 10,34 7

Proud Mary 12,21 8

Gunhorse 14,16 9

Boothill Bob 14,38 10

John Wild 14,77 11

Cap n Redneck 27,13 12

Miss Emmett Brown 30 13

Shotgun Joe 99 99

Hungery Wallace 99 99

McIke 99 99

Sneaky Pete 99 99



Best dressed lady:  Proud Mary 

 

Best dressed Gentleman:  Cap´n Redneck 

 

Spirit of the game: Bear Skin 

 

Top male shooter:  Ray Heartless 

 

Top Female shooter:  Proud Mary 

 



Clean Shooters Match: 2013-06-29

.TBMT 2013
No Misses or Procedurals 2Total Clean Shooters

SASS Num Alias Category Final Time State

Rank 
Finish

Time 
Finish

294 Ace Heart Senior 309,47 55

689 Mr Thunder Senior 376,09 1514
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Statistics
Catagory Number

Match: 2013-06-29

.TBMT 2013

49er 7
Cowboy 2
Cowgirl 2
Duelist 4
Frontier Cartridge 4
Frontiersman 3
Ladies Wrangler 3
Senior 5
Silver Senior 3
Wrangler 4

37Total

State Number
37

37Total



037Number of Shooters: Number of Match DNF's: 

Stage Avg Raw 
Time

Avg Final 
Time

Total 
Misses

Avg Miss 
Per 

Shooter

Total 
Bonus

Avg 
Bonus 

Per 
Shooter

Total Proc Avg Proc 
Per 

Shooter

Total MSV

.TBMT 2013 2013-06-29

Match Analysis

Total SOG Total 
Stage DQ

Avg MSV 
Per 

Shooter

1

0Number of Match DQ's: 

1 48,92 54,19 33 0,89 0 0,00 3 0,08 0 0 00,00

2 31,57 35,49 29 0,78 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0 00,00

3 45,14 47,03 12 0,32 0 0,00 1 0,03 0 0 00,00

4 43,55 48,15 34 0,92 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0 00,00

5 50,35 52,65 15 0,41 0 0,00 1 0,03 0 0 00,00

6 42,40 47,94 35 0,95 0 0,00 3 0,08 0 0 00,00

7 31,33 35,08 21 0,58 0 0,00 3 0,08 1 0 00,03

8 35,80 38,37 19 0,51 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0 00,00

9 41,31 47,93 49 1,32 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0 00,00

10 45,04 47,40 11 0,31 0 0,00 3 0,08 1 0 00,03

258 0 14 2Match Total 0 0


